PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew L. Severns	08/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LKC Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	2 Professional Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 222
City:	Gaithersburg
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20879

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7540613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)662-2739

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026622738

Email: michelemathews@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: Andrews Kurth LLP Address Line 1: 1350 I Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 183456

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean Wooden

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment183456#page1.tif source=Assignment183456#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0024

\$40.00 /54

501332772

SOLE ASSIGNMENT FOR U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Matthew L. Severns, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10549 Saint Paul Street, Kensington, MD 20895 have invented certain new and useful improvements in **DEVICE TO MONITOR RETINAL ISCHEMIA**, for which I have executed a *DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION* of the United States, of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, LKC Technologies, Inc., a Maryland Corporation having an office at 2 Professional Drive, Suite 222, Gaithersburg, MD 20879 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Matthew L. Severns, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said LKC Technologies, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said LKC Technologies, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0025

ASSIGNMENT FOR U.S. PATENT APPLICATION (Cont'd)

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said **LKC Technologies**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said **LKC Technologies**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set my	hand	this _	17	day of
August, 2006.			111.4	f. 1		ven	
						uen	<u></u>
			Matthe	w L. Se	verns		
State of Mary County of Mont	yland -anml-a						
On this 17 th day	of August, 2006			ly appea	ared		
		atthew L. S			_	•	
to me known and	known to me to	be the per	rson desc	ribed in	and w	ho exec	uted the
foregoing instrume	ent; and he ackr	nowledged t	to me that	he exe	cuted	the sam	e for the
purposes therein s	stated.				. /	11	

FARHAD NAGHASH
NOTARY PUBLIC
MONTGOMERY COUNTY
MARYLAND
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 22, 2008

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 10/27/2010